- Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Oak Street Lofts

72 Oak Street

Portland, ME 04101

PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER:

OWNER: []

ARCHITECT:[]
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]
CONTRACTOR:[]

FIELD:[ ]

OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE: OTHER:[]
Avesta Oak Street LP
307 Cumberland Ave

Portland ME 04101

5/20/2011

* CONTRACT FOR: Construction

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

CONTRACT DATE: 114/2011

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446
Wright-Ryan Construction
10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

‘Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPQSED MODIFICATIONS.,

DESCRIPTION:

Provide and install all components of a work counter with sink on base cabinet as per
the attached SKA-3, SKE-2 and SKM-3.

ATTACHMENTS:

SKA-3, SKE-2 and SKM-3

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:

L]

""? George Lavigne
Maine Licensed Architect

(Printed name and title)

(Signature)



€-WIS

lioz ol 7eg
GAONSY 95

¢ZZ WOOZ - dAINNOD WOOE SOM

FrbLO 4 JOF O

AN ANV L0
JazewozL

m\_\“_g\w \_‘MMW:‘W V_<Q FOb-HLL(LOTY M)

Whh-yLL(LOT ) #dd

83190311421V
TRANS FARM SO

{m]

aquny busel i) ey papsy - nE_W,WN.mthEm% MMN [ m]
‘ NV 'Ol GO <
‘ 2Ol = ¥/ TS NOILVYAZTE AFINNOD
Gy dSYH 43INNOD MOT3E VAWV NIdO
/ \|mw_z_v_oo._m 140ddNS ¥XZ ¥3A0 FONVIVA . “INOD
i
[~ / N
1 ][k
_MV [ = S,
- = n/ \
L/ N9-S / S3AIS ¢ LV HSY1dSMOVE HLM
-YIINNOD MHOM WYT1—d 3903-3vn0S
9L /ll._<:ou 40 MNIS 22¢cy941 AT
1Ol = WG VS8 NV ld ™ZLNNO2
/‘ [~
79 O-F N 41 u/ 7
©
] s
_ —t
= = S pi N
e -
% 2K |2
- N L
: _ -
dv d3INNOD r
// d33a ,9¢ ASVHI Ny
N




i

[

IKILCHEN

|

(r\,“i

S—
e @

TIAMC\2]

N V//a )

) | /]
W %L{ )

b
m
L
-

k EDGE OF

CANOPY BELOW

OAK ST LOFTS

| DRAWNG TILE - PARTIAL 2ndl FLOOR ELECT PLAN 6 KE _ 2
BENNETT DESIGNED/CHECKED BY - SMR / WSBUR
ENGINEERING DATE - 5/

MECHANICAL « ELECTRICAL
(207) 865-9475 SCALE - 3/16 n_ II_@II

e e e s e e et e  — — o e e e e e s e e ——— e e e e e e e e e —



= = F—T"CWHD ™ 4

. ; N _;Ksn G UP. i X! J 6 4

y W 2 cw e, : ! 5 <

N % SR Rew uP, | X

AU e AL RS <

B-2\ T~ o?/ -%" HW UP A <
- o= a2 : (220 ) rgn 2 L
B2 % He— — ( X XAX -

s : n —
] Uy fe 7 S
: [ -® ~
' . o0 'i: =1
Cy tc’ b $ o /“2"’2" CW DN, |_I,4" CUJ/HW—V

rs V3R >~ www, A
3'G"DN.+ o @ B-48 !f K ; -1
| / %" RHW DN, 1
\/_\M —— — y ‘

L ' j , ’c, =- o
4" RADON VENT UP. . /N TEa iy
_ LEY
| O | ¢ j
Do oo oo B
T I N N - L‘

o

_J

o

-

(D

(D
|

CE(]) FIAMC\2

h r ) —
i s (‘# ﬂ] ji5) 1 / f.U ﬂ] L‘
A (B:=4B) Double Boul 6k Elkay LFGR3322, staess
steel, 33"x22" overall s1ze, fully sound deadened.
Faucet-Synmons Symmetrix Model $-23-2-10 wrist
operation handle, 10-1/8" swing spout, polished
chrome finish, side spray, ceramic control
cartridge, single lever with pull-out side spray.
EDGEYF  Siraner-Removable basket and neoprene. stopper.
CANOPYNGELAY ‘
E DRAWING TITLE - - PARTIAL 2nd FLOOR PLUMB PLAN 6|<]\/l 3
BEN NETT DESIGNED/CHECKED BY - , MR / SFPD :
ENGINEERING DATE - 5/18/1
MECHANICAL » ELECTRICAL
(207) B65-9475 SCALE - - 3e":I'-0"

e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ——— —— — —



" Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 2 OWNER: [
Oak Street Lofts ' ARCHITECT:[]
72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[ ]

CONTRACTOR:[|
FIELD:[]
. OTHER:[]

Portiand, ME 04101

OWNER: (Name and address)
Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave
Portland ME 04101

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/6/2011

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATE:
CWS Architects
434 Cumberiand Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

1/14/2011

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
Provide and install Sterling ceiling mounted cabinet unit heater Model C1140-03 (2GPM) at Stair Two First floor ceiling in
lieu of the specified wall mounted unit. Modify supply piping as indicated by the attached SKM-4 and SKM-5.

ATTACHMENTS:
SKM-4, SKM-5
REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
— George Lavigne
' Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects
(Signature) (Printed name and title)



|
| M R
I ' - \
l l I Igg/
; o | e o4 | o B B — -
? A P '\\! u _K\ !
O INEL |
. X SHR, |
| : KD
| uiirn] )\ |
| tovvoe o>/ I 4@0 -
o TN T T i )
/R, CONTINIED IN |, | .
CAVITY | ABOVE.- |
[ l p /;ﬂli\
i o ] ) RS
| %" HWS/R UP. 00 ! y
|
| J
x R
l 3
| A
| t
| l T
l 1 A )
| —
| | '.'
| | |
| 3 i i
1 i | |
I i t 1
| | o l o 0
|- i "‘—i """""""" t-—rN-r-"—-—- — D.5
| : . U S
| | o [ ! GUARD
| ! : | RAIL
| l | |
e L a
l ANEL }_ //_ N
e - —p— - - e F)
| ; I _\‘ N
| | | ?
|
! N
1
l E OAK ST LOFTS
l -
| DRAWNG TITLE - PARTIAL Ist FLOOR MECH PLAN
I | BENNETT DESIGNED/CHECKED BY - MR / SFD 6KM - 4
| | ENGINEERING e - el
I MECHANICAL « ELECTRICAL
| 207 865-9475 SCALE - 36" :I-0"
|

b e e e e e e — s e e e e e e e e e s e — — — —— — — e ey



‘KXXXXYXXX%OO\ )
UP
gﬂ 9R
>
I [—
DN
11R

0
\ /
AN AN >~
! | | —— i i L<_IE_J
AVI' 2 E;_l %
y 4
%" HUS/R IN I Fic °
FLOOR CAVITY. l 8
—H—=—3fl| 0
A ], o~
1 | LV HerDNINTO I ITT [T 7 :

=
11]
YPE TYPE §
1.1B UNIT 1.1B UNIT -
g
§ 1 EL m £
BH EIR-], 4OMBH
-E__ OAK ST LOFTS
DRAWING TITLE - PARTIAL 2nd FLOOR MECH PLAN 6 KM 5
BENNETT  DESIGNED/CHECKED BY - MR / SPD
ENGINEERING | | oime. pm
MECHANICAL = ELECTRICAL
(207) 865-9475 SCALE - _ L - 3e":I'-0"




CABINET UNIT HEATER SUBMITTAL DATA CBS-C-10
Ceiling Mounted Units (Non Recessed Only) - Models C
PIPING AND MOUNTING CONNECTIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL AIR FLOW ARRANGEMENTS SEE OTHER SIDE.
- 1 1/4" NOMINAL END DISCHARGE GRILLE
22 3/4 e 1L COPPER TUBING Y
STEAM RETURN g 7.9 ZZZ
HOT WATER SUPPLY
——16 3/8" l CEILING LINE
Ao o ==
Zmam |
% 7 3/8
- OTHERS
END VIEWS
’ 1 14 NouAL c¢1150
Y S GOPPER TUBING DUCT DISCHARGE FLANGE
I HOT WATER RETURN /_ .
BOTTOM PANEL HINGES R S S i
TO ACCESS PLUMBING, N " T /8
ELECTRICAL CONTROLS AND FILTER. N i | butéine
MODEL C . [ [ ) [ [ [ [ [ [
SIDE VIEW 2 5/8" |
ARRANGEMENT C—1140 i
8 1/2" an
STANDARD ONE ROW COIL v QUTSIDE
PIPING DIMENSIONS.
(SHOWN ABOVE) "L
- l— 5 1/2"
SPEED CONTROL
1.1/4 NOMINAL
23 5/8" / "L" COPPER TUBING WALL MOUNTED
aEMVAIABéiT?USﬁPPLY L !
" T T
15 7/8" — —n T Tl
AR i Hisy
{ k
el . »
AL 2 14 ] i LT
LN » Y | I o S Ju M- ELECTRICAL
L5 T 638 25 T I CONTROL BoX
Y | A7 1/ |_ | CAN BE WIRED
‘ 19" FROM BACK
%IEEN | : REF OR BOTTOM
1.1/4% NOMINAL ’ : | OF UNIT.
TYPE "L” COPPER TUBING | |
HOT WATER RETURN [ I Al
l, | Side Panels
1" DUCT DISCHARGE COLLAR } [
WITH ARRANGEMENT C—1150
MODEL €
MODEL ¢
SIDE VIEW
ARRANGEMENT C—1150 FRONT/BOTTOM VIEW
TWO ROW COIL PIPING DIMENSIONS A" ] 5 172" (7vP)
(SHOWN ABOVE) . :
MOUNTING BRACKET
/ SLOTS ALLOW FOR 7/16" | I
LATERAL ADJUSTMEN |
B I
THIS DATA SHEET SHOWS CEILING 'MOUNTED UNITS = i
(Non Recessed ONLY) MODELS - | . i
I a
PIPING AND MOUNTING CONNECTIONS SHOWN _ 15 1/8" .
ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL AIR FLOW ARRANGEMENTS. Y
SEE PAGE 6 for other air flow arrangements. 12 1/8"’
9 1/8" | |1
b 7

¢ MAXIMUM RECESS DEPTH »

”A" » A
MODELS C1140, G1150, C1160, G1180 ONLY. SECTION A~ —

PROJECT:
LOCATION
ARCHITECT:
ENGINEER:
CONTRACTOR:
PO NUMBER:
DATE:

STERLING.

COMMERCIAL HYDRONIC PRODUCTS  www.mestek.com

AV

REAR VIEW

MOUNTING BRACKET
SLOTS ALLOW FOR 1"

(Mounting Dimensions) VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT

260 NORTH ELM STREET / WESTFIELD, MA 01085
TEL: (413) 568-9571 FAX: (413) 568-9613

4
'Y
/

CAT00202

MESTEK COMPANY




CABINET UNIT HEATERS |
RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ENTERING WATER - 200°

TABLE | ENTERING AIR - 60°
UNIT SIZE 02 03 04 06 08 10 12 14

HEATING CAP. - HOT

WATER MBH 16.4 22.8 2.8 48.0 645 620 75.6 785

20 WID GPM 1.64 228 298 4.80 5,46 6.20 7.56 7.85

HIGH CAP. - COIL 2ROW

HEATING CAP.  MBH 25.8 35.4 46.3 69.8 87.6 101.8 119.8 128.6

HOT WATER GPM 2,58 3.54 4.63 698 8.76 10,18 11.98 12.86 .

20 WID.

HEATING CA®, - STEAM

2PSiG MBR 22.6 314 41.0 66.1 751 85.4 1041 108.2

STANDARD EDR o4 131 171 276 313 356 434 451

COIL___COND. LB/HR 234 32.5 42.4 68.4 777 88.4 107.7 112

col:

NUMBER FINS PER INCH 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

FACE AREAFT? 97 15 1.8 2.6 2.8 3.1 3.6 44

COILCONNECTIONS | 1-1/4CU # 1-1/4CU § 1-1/4CU | 1-1/4CU | 1-1/4CU [ 1-1/4CU | 1-1/4CU | 1-1/4CU

BLOWERS:
NUMBER 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4

DIAMETER/WIDTH | 5-3/4/7 §163/4/7 | 53/4/7 | 63/4/7 | 53/4/7 | 5-3/4/7 | 5-3/4/7 | 5-3/4/7

ORIVE | DIRECT § DIRECT § DIRECT | DIRECT | DIRECT | DIRECT | DIRECT | DIRECT

[ | 1050 1050 1050 1050 - 1050 1650 1050 1050

" Low 875 875 875 875 875 875 875 875
CFM: N
HIGH 230 335 430 630 860 1060 1230 1410
LOW 185 270 345 505 685 845 985 1130
MOTOR: HP. 118 1715 110 110 1@1/10 | 1@1/10 1710 1/10
1@1/15 | 1@1/18
NUMBER 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
VOLTS/PHASE/HERTZ [ 115/1/60 4 115/1/60 § 115/1/60 | 115/1/60 { 115/1/60 | 118/1/60 | 116/1/60 | 115/1/6Q
AMPERES 8 8 1.4 1.4 2.2 2.2 2.8 28
CONTROLS - STD. VAR, VAR, VAR, VAR, VAR, VAR, VAR, VAR,
FILTER: NO. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TYPE PERM, PERM. PERM, PERM. PERM., PERM, PERM. PERM.
LENGTH 19-3/4 27-3/4 31-3/4 43-3/4 45-3/4 50-3/4 57-3/4 69-3/4
WIDTH 8-11/16 § 8-11/16 8-11/16 8-11/16 8-11/16 8-11/16 8-11/16 8-11/16
THICKNESS 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
dB. LEVEL 18 FROM .
UNIT 50 52 83 54 55 55 56 . 56
LENGTH 35 43 47 59 61 66 73 85
HEIGHT 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
DEPTH 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2 9-1/2
FILTER IDENTIFICATION AND DATA SIZE D'l\/' D\;\'}"
SIZE Pl\/l\g FILTER SIZE © 35 18178
02| PCI2972 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" x 19 3/&" o = x.
03 | PC1297-3 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" X 27 3/4" = = - ]/ =
04 | PCI297-4 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" x 31 3/4" = > vy ]/ =
06 | PC1297-6 | 15/32" X 8 11/16" X 43 3/&" = o s ]/8"
08 | PC1297-8 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" x 45 3/4" 2 = 2 ]/ =
10| PC1297-10 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" x 60 3/4" ! = 2 ]/ -
12 | PC1297-12 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" x 57 3/4" 14 /
14| PC1297-14 | 15/32" x 8 11/16" X 69 3/4"
CABINET UNIT HEATERS
SHIPPING WEIGHT
(LBS)
SIZE
STYLE 02 03 04 06 08 10 12 14
C 97 116 128 157 175 185 207 234
‘ CEILING LINE
CEILNG C i b ¢

C-1140 C-1180 C-1160 C-1170 C-1180

*Arrangement Is specifically designed for duct use. See Options 114 and 115.




CABINET UNIT HEATERS
HEATING CAPACITIES

ENTERING WATER - 200°F

TABLE Il — STANDARD COIL ENTERING AR - 60°F

UNIT | con [WATER HIGH FAN SPEED LOW FAN SPEED

SIZE P.D./FT. CFM | MBH| WID | FAT | CFM | MBH | WID | FAT

5 | 02 128 | s12 [-1m ns 47.2 19

10 | .06 . 181 | 302 | 120 13.8 27.6 129

02 15 | s 200 | 162 216 | 125 185 15.0 200 135

20 | 24 174 | 174 | 130 16.1 16.1 140

25 | 36 188 | 150 | 136 17.3 13.8 146

70 |07 213 | 426 ] 118 5.1 382 125

15 16 220 | 266 | ] 19.8 26,4 128

% X KXT N NN 20 M Y2 570 20,1 20,1 157

35 39 35T 188 | 1% 0.7 6.8 T30

30 | 85 -~ 238 | 158 | 126 211 141 132

10|07 218 | 436 | 106 9.0 38.0 1L

20 | .27 266 | 266 | 17 23.9 23.9 124

04 25 | 41 40 | 20| 232 | 122 | a5 25.8 205 129

40 | 1.00 309 | 154 126 274 13,7 133

50 | 145 323 | 129 | 129 28.3 .3 136

20 30 204 | 404 1 119 367 35.7 125

30 | 43 | 448 | 2081 125 398 | 265 133

06 40 | 110 630 | 472 | 286 | 19 505 09 21.0 136

50 | 1.60 94 198 | 132 36 175 140

60 | 225 507 | 169 | 134 446 15.0 142

20 | 31 477 47T [ 110 220 420 7

30 | 44 522 | 348 | 115 265 31.0 123

08 40 | 110 860 | 539 | 269 | 117 | 685 48.3 242 125

60 | 225 560 | 186 | 120 9.1 16.4 126

80 | 385 578 | 144 | 122 512 128 129

30 | 65 568 | 827 | 109 50.2 335 115

40 | 118 604 | 302 | m2 53.5 26,8 18

10 60 | 235 | w0 | 622 | 207 | M4 | 845 547 | 182 120

80 | 400 641 | 160 | 16 56.3 14,1 121

100 | 600 660 | 132 | 17 589 1.8 124

40 | 1.20 715 | 357 | 113 5.1 326 137

60 | 250 745 | 248 | 116 866 222 133

12 80 | 420 | 1230 | 7674 193 | 17 985 8.0 17.0 134

100 | 630 777 | 185 | 18 69.0 13.8 135

120 | 885 786 | 131 | 119 69.7 1.6 136

35 | 1.00 71.07 406 | 106 463 379 14

40 | 130 741 | 370 | 108 68.4 34.2 16

14 60 | 270 | a0 | 776 | 259 1 u1 | 1130 69.9 23,3 n7

100 | 680 80.9 | 162 | 18 725 14.5 19

120 | 9.55 - 8.7 | 136 | 118 73,0 12.2 120

CABINET UNIT HEATERS
HEATING CAPACITIES

ENTERING WATER - 200°F

TABLE Il — HIGH CAPACITY - 2 ROW COIL ENTERING AR - 60°F
UNIT | oo |WATER HIGH FAN SPEED LOW FAN SPEED
SIZE P.D./FI.| CFM | MBH| WID | FAT | CFM | MBH | wiD FAT
5 .03 17.9 716 133 16.5 66.0 144
1.0 .09 217 434 149 19.9 39.8 162
02 1.5 22 225 233 31 155 180 21.4 28.5 170
20 34 248 24.8 162 225 22.5 176
2.5 50 257 20,6 165 23.5 18.8 180
1.0 10 30.1 602 144 283 56.6 158
1.5 25 | 319 425 149 28.9 38.5 161
03 20 38 330 331 33.1 152 265 20.7 29.7 163
25 56 343 27.4 156 30.3 24.2 165
3.0 77 349 23.3 157 30.8 20.5 167
1.0 11 315 63.0 129 2.5 590 141
20 44 395 39.5 147 358 35.8 158
04 25 59 420 424 33.9 153 335 37.8 30.2 164
40 1.4 454 227 160 39.7 19.9 169
50 2.04 46.8 18.7 163 40.8 16.3 - 172
20 45 57.6 57.6 146 527 52.7 158
3.0 93 63.1.| 42 154 57.0 38.0 166
06 40 1.60 620 66.0 33.0 158 495 59.7 29.9 171
. 5.0 2.30 69.1 276 163 61.2 24,5 174
6.0 3.30 69.5 232 164 62.0 20.7 175
20 46 67.1 671 133 68.1 58.1 139
3.0 95 758 50.5 143 68.2 45,5 183
08 40 1.65 845 793 39.7 146 675 7.6 35.8 158
60" 3.35 82.6 27.5 180 73.4 24.5 160
8.0 5.60 86.5 21.6 154 75.8 19.0 163
3.0 1.00 84.6 56.4 135 759 50.6 144
40 175 20.6 453 140 81.2 40.6 150
10 6.0 3.50 1040 4.6 31.5 144 830 84.0 28.0 183
8.0 590 . 98.6 247 147 86.3 21.6 156
100 | 885 101.6 20.3 150 88.9 17.8 159
4.0 1.85 106.3 62.7 140 93.3 46.7 149
6,0 3.75 1.6 37.2 145 100.4 33.5 155
12 8.0 6,30 1210 115.3 28.8 148 970 102.8 25.7 - 158
100 9.45 1181 23.6 150 105.0 21.0 160
12.0 13.20 119.8 20.0 151 106.7 17.8 161
40 2.05 109.8 54,9 133 100.2 50.1 143
50 3.00 114.8 459 136 103.8 41.4 146
14 6.0 415 .| 1385 1183 39.4 139 1110 106.6 36.5 149
10.0 10.45 1256.8 252 144 114 22.3 ‘162
120 14.55 127.9 213 145 112.2 18.7 153




SPECIFICATIONS & WARRANTY™

*STANDARD CABINET UNIT ONLY

The contractor shall furnish and Install Sterling Cabinet Unit Heaters as selected to meet or exceed job requirements.
The Cabinet Unit Heaters will conform to the items listed below and be certified under CSA guidelines.

CABINETS

All cabinets will be constructed with 18 gauge electro galvanneal steel |n’remol cabinets, side panels ond top. The front
panelshallbe furnished in 16 gauge electro galvanneal steel. Adequate work area for instaliation of control valves or electrical
equipment shall be provided on both sides of the internal cabinet. )

The cabinet shall be provided with a neutral eggshell baked enamel prime coat as standard. (Available if specified)
Powder coated baked enamel, color selected from Sterling Color Chart.

All cabinets shall be supplied with adjustable rear mounting brackets which will provide adjustment to correct alignment
of the unit at installation o non square or out of true walls, joists, studs or surfoces Adjustable leveling legs (two each base
leg) are available when specified.

RECESSED UNITS

All recessed units shall be supplied with a "Wall Seal' assembly. This assembly shall provide protection to the wall or ceiling
construction material. The "Wall Seal" shall be supplied in an eggshell baked enamel prime coat as standard. (When specified)
Baked enamel colors may be selected from Sterling Color Chart.

CEILING MOUNT OR RECESSED UNITS

All"RC" units shall be supplied with a continous hinged front panel. The continuous hinge shall prov1de full swing through
90°. A safety chain shall be provided as standard to prevent the face panel from swinging fully open accidentally. This chain
must be easily detached 1o dllow full access for servicing. Speed control switch will be shipped with wiring diagram for
installation where desired.

FILTERS
Allfilters supplied as standard shall be reusable aluminum media with a 69% arrestance level. Filters shall be slide in type
which are locked info position with two cotter pins.

ANS
Fan wheels shall be centrifugal, forward curved, double width of electro galvonneol steel. Fan housings shall be of formed,
galvanized sheet metal. :

MOTORS )
Allmotors shallhave integral thermal protection and start at 78 per cent of rated voltage. Allmotors shalibe of p.s.c.design
and be capable of operating in high static conditions. All motors shall be factory run-tested and assembled in unn‘ prior to

‘shipping.

ELECTRICAL
All primary internal wiring shall be done at the factory and every unit shall be factory tested for reliability.

FRESH AIR DAMPERS

When desired specify either of the followmg

1. Where noted 25% Manual Outside Air Dampers shall be provided. A manually operated damper quadrant shall provide
from 0% to 25% outside air through the use of a single blade damper.

2. Where noted 25% Motorized Outside Air Dampers shall be provided. A synchronous motor (116/60/1) interlocked with
the blower shall automatically open the outside air damper when blower starts. The single blade damper shall be adjustable
from 0% 1o 25% outside air. When the blower stops or there is a loss of power, the damper shall return to the closed position.
A damper override switch shall be provided to prevent damper operation when desired.

WARRANTY

The products in this catalog are warranted by Sterling, to be free from defecfs in material and workmanship for a period
of one (1) year from the date of shipment from Sterling's plant, Sterling's liability under this warranty is limited to replacing or
repairing at our option, FO.B. our plant any defective component or assembly refurned to our factory prepaid and with proper
return authorization document. Ali repairs or replacements are made subject to factory inspection. In the interest of produc’r
improvement, Sterling reserves the right to make changes without notification. .

260 NORTH ELM STREET / WESTFIELD, MA 01085
: ’ :" L’" \!® TEL: (413) 568-9571 FAX: (413) 568-9613

COMMERCIAL HYDRONIC PRODUCTS  www.mestek.com

| ‘:'11

\\2\\\ A MESTEK COMPANY



Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Oak Street Lofts

72 Oak Street

Portland, ME 04101

PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER:

OWNER: [_|

ARCHITECT:[]
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[_ |
CONTRACTOR:[]

OWNER: (Name and address)
Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave
Portland ME 04101

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/7/2011

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

FIELD:[ ]
OTHER:[_]

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
Provide and install conduit from the northeast corner of the alley to the mechanical room as indicated on the attached CSK-
4. This conduit shall be a substitution for the 1 1/2" conduit shown in CSK-1 and SKE-1.

ATTACHMENTS:
CSK-4

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
/0%\ ﬂ‘// : George Lavigne

Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



=N PN o
wm Wm v VS
23 mu o) T1Av0 YINSYMINIL A8
ol @3av¥9dn 38 OL NOLLJINNOD
22128 @ OIMIOTTA ONNOYOHIANN 40 NOLVINOIENGD ANV
is wm = OIS T18VO QVIHIAO ‘NOLLYOOT “3ZIS LOVX3 WHIINOD OL Lid 1S31 JAIN0¥d
2 L - X
] m% 7
m IHNLXIA SAUNLN ANV ONIBAND ) ¥S TIVLSNI
gg(3 oﬁthwm_m_v .N 40 NOLVTIVISNI NOLLOSNNOO F100¥S TVISN
=8 404 INFNZAVD LNOMYS INVA 3I¥9 aW .
33 X0BTINd diO ONILSIX3 HL %949 TIVISN ~— M 3NO
£1 Dd : 1041SI0 H3LVM IaM £F O1ENd — dIAVd
8 5N ANYILHOd HLIM
EN0 IIVNITH00D 133H1S MVO
o |wm |2 |2 PNO L — A
Hlg e |
1B | |5 e M3.9 {
N (81-Y506 TIAOW) SILWID : 1 oo | AN AL¥3dONd WOYA y
= HLIM 11NVA MINNOASNVAL ~ NOILOINNOD NOILIN ILEA .9 Q3ITIVISNI 38 oL aoon ™
olnlE m ATYMIAIS dNO 03S0d0¥d L 4 q3S0d0dd = SINIVA FOINYIS HIIVM O mﬂ& $'86="\NI
=y BET I = ‘ = 16°Z0L=HIy
m 0« s 1 \\\JX o (P4. = ) - e N o §
m o m — , ,I_ on / £ don3 o
S8 |E Ros| i i | B P
m SR TR T — ey & Y AN
=~ Q 1 iy, w - p—— v > = !
g m ] o] i _..=l_ . | S _r_._._ 1 i _ ETCETRE Y
Z / __ " | VNAISY :IS
a B NE 700=S - = B _ :
g g 2 as T 09 _ 4__ L339IS W0 2L OL ouv1S 1S
S “ i — J0IAIS ANNOUSYIAND ¥O4 INV;
=z pinc) s
St s I ONITTING NO LINANOD TIVISNI
66/89259¢
( F _A_J_ — OL T78v0 M3INUVMINLL SONITTOH 090
g _ & (0on) J0IA¥3S T1EWD
g i 5 mm - N ¥04 INTT ALy3do¥d 0L AN
g =T = ——IFil p_/ _ E] L__ | N\ LNONOD OAd & ONV HONZaL J¥¥ 107V %0078
W - : P e = | [ _ — 30IA08d 0L NOLOVHINOD 3LS
) i _—Li 5] ! & m
m 2 on. B _ ..._ S h . "NOILOINNOD ¥04 ONISNOH T138 3sn
NISVEHOLVD O1 i e ¥ s o “INIT AL¥3dO¥d 1v LNANOD OAd .9 L33W OL
i { —
NIVHQYIANN 31 / i W (09n) IDAYIS TGO HO4 LINANOD OAd £
" _am b A A A A A
o . g NOLOGNGO dfS "= VT30 503 692/
0 z SONIMYET TYOIMLOTTA 9T1 ‘NO
WOINVHOIN 335
//. T3S "ONICTING (3SOd0¥d HOW
orm £ o] = 404 FOIAIS WOILOIT3 4
2 as g L I o A Wi AMVONOD3S (3S0d0¥d op
2 ozee 1n0~a - T _l_ 1 JIOHNYA dNO ¥ 078
j 0¥°001 NI ‘ANI AT - ] L ONILSIXT 103104d
S0'S0L Wiy L -
Q.(
5
1
% :
1 . \ i [~ 0s/y
v _1 ........... ."s ..L. . Du_@—\,——




Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 4 OWNER: [ ]

Oak Street Lofts ARCHITECT:[ ]

72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]

Portland, ME 04101 CONTRACTOR:[]
FIELD:[ ]

OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/13/2011 OTHER:[_]

Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave CONTRACT FOR: Construction

Portland ME 04101

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATE: 114/2011

CWS Architects :

434 Cumberiand Avenue

Portiand, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications

to the Contract Documents described herein, Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or

notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WiTH THE

WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION: )

Provide substitutions and modifications to the light fixture schedule and layout as folows:

- At Women 103 and Men 104, substitute Type J fixtures for Type B 2 total

- At all Type F fixtures, substitute Progress P-87 LED and P8071-28STR for P7052-09EBWB 25 total

- At all unit kitchens, substitute Type J fixtures for Type K 37 total

- At all unit bathrooms, substitute Progress P7250-09EBWB for Progress P3927-30EBWB 37 total

- At Elevator Lobby, provide Type Q fixture in location as indicated on A2.1 wired with adjacent ceiling fixtures 1 total

- At stair one and two, provide credit for extra type B fixture shown above intermediate landings on E1.4 2 total

(Note that the necessary landing lights are indicated on previous sheets)

- At stairs one and two, substitute Progress P7133-30EB for Type B at intermediate landings only 6 total

ATTACHMENTS:
None

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:

-

George Lavignhe
Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

s o

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



Sunydn  ov'L08pTS- L€~ 0T'00%$ 9Ma360-8582d SuyieD 03 850D y adAy palyoads

ssau8044 ySnoayl ajge|ieae sa8uo| oN ‘Bunysi ssau8old
Bunydn  SLELTES- ST- S6'0ETS 9ME30Z-6804d 22U02S [[BM 49dAL paypads

ssaJg01d ysSnouiyy ajgefieae 1a8uo| oN ‘8uy3ry ssau80u4d
: ‘pajunow jjem a1aym Sulpue Jiels 1e g adAj -ssnasig

T v6s- {2101 puein

66°€65S |eioL

uoneutp.loo) 3/¥ AqqololeAs|g o1 ppy  66°€6SS 1 66'€65S 2d-682£-01d uepuad DadAL PPV
) ‘Bunysn 51d

05°E61°99 . lelolL

swoolyleg uun Jje ut (£g) dejdey  09°005°0TS LE 08°€87$ amea3e0-0sz.d Suyia) o3 asop M adAL 2oe|day

‘Bunysn ssai8oi4

uonnyisgns palinbay swooayieg yun e wolj (Lg) sroway  0T°L00'pS- LE- 0€'80TS dM8E30€-L26Ed NodAL leniwgng
‘Bunnysi ssai8old
ST'6T58S- felol
suayoly  00°S88ES LE 00°S0TS 1Sd 29/1T junow ysnj4 radAp aejday
yun jje ui radAL o1 P.me paoads aoejday ‘Bunysn euoy
uolleuip100) 1/y SUBYILY HUN [[B WO (L€) BAOWRY  STHOYTTS- Le- STSEES 9309-8.7/d SpNnoj) Yos HoadAL leniwgns
‘Buny3i ssaugoud /s3ads
SL'82SS . leiol
0S'2€6°SS ST 0€LECS H1582-1£08d wL ysumoq 49dAL aoejday
pPassanay pa
ANqwassy  00°SELS 14 or'6z$ Q31484 BuisnoH 1sijumoq 4 adAL aoejday
ue) passadcsy gI1,9 Yum asejday ’ pPassaoay pa
S32U0DS [[EAL 10N ‘[43ST wol (57) 2roway  §£'8ET 9% SZ- SSSPTS 9M8360-2504d 30U0dS [|lEM JadAL sleniuqgns
sue) uoeuipaco) 3/y “Bunysh ssai8o.d :
OV 1vs- ] C ) 1ej0)
. sielol  00°0TTS 4 00°S01$ 15d 79411 junow ysni4 rodAy aoejday
*143ST ul [ adA L 01 aunixiy padsads soejday ‘Buinysi7 elwoyan
uonnsqns [eIN1031YIIY SI9JI01 “J4 IST W0y (g} snoway O’ T5ZS- z- 0L'STTS 930€-98T/4d spunosy-dedm 43dAL |exiwgns
‘Buny8n ssaugoud /s23ds

sHIewsy 150D [e10]  Ajuenp 350D # [9pOoIN uondiiosag adA1 ainixi4



Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 5 OWNER: ]

Oak Street Lofts ARCH!TECT:D

72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[_]

Portland, ME 04101 " CONTRACTOR:[]
FIELD:[ ]

OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/14/2011 OTHER:[]

Avesta Qak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave CONTRACT FOR: Construction

Poriland ME 04101

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011

CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Wright-Ryan Construction
10 Danforth Street
Portland, ME 04101

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION: .

5a) Construction documents specify both plastic laminate counters (architectural) and 25" wide vanity tops with integral
sinks. The contractor is asked to provide pricing to substitute Elkay PSLVR-1917 stainless steel sinks installed in the plastic
laminate counters in place of the specified Swan "Chesapeake" vanity top at all (37) P-2 locations. Faucet, drain and trap
shall be unchanged.

5b) As a related but separate item, the owner would like to investigate pricing of solid surfacing material in place of post-
formed plastic laminate vanity tops. The contractor is asked to provide pricing for Corian solid surfacing in "Sahara" finish
with "Double Eased " edge and backsplash consistent with detailing and elevations of Oct 25 contract drawings. Sinks shall
be Elkay PSLVR-1917 as indicated above. Contractor's pricing shall address the counter substitution only.

ATTACHMENTS:
None

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
{7 [y 7 - .‘
George Lavigne

Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



Work Change Proposal Request

OWNER: [_]

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 6

Oak Street Lofts ' ARCHITECT:[]

72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]

Portland, ME 04101 CONTRACTOR:[]
‘ FIELD:[ ]

OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE: 7/26/2011 OTHER:[]

Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave CONTRACT FOR: Construction

Portland ME 04101 '

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011

CWS Architects ,

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portiand, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446
Wright-Ryan Construction :
10 Danforth Street
Portland, ME 04101

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
'WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
At the A 4/5 diagonal bracing: Close the ends of the brace tubing as per the attached photo sketch.

At all column base plates where anchor nuts are insufficiently engaged to bolt threads, correct attachment as per
the attached photo sketch.

At the A 4/5 diagonal bracing: Provide paint finish consrstlng of Tnemec Senes 94 H20 primer (3-3.5 mil dft)
w/(2) top coats of 7560 OVX (3 mil dft each) .

ATTACHMENTS:
Photo sketch

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
// ) George Lavigne
7 A

Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



2d1Nedd - A =29y onNg
ksz m,atw&ﬁ Y b&wt\s

24 Lassag to 2 W«N
S XY 22X Alfz
A Ad oD

121

(abzxd v 2215)
4 2eNnso1d ‘s\\w




Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 7 OWNER: []
Oak Street Lofts ARCHITECT:]
72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:I__—I
Portiand, ME 04101 CONTRACTOR:[]
. FIELD:[]
OWNER: (Name and address) OTHER:[]

DATE OF ISSUANCE: . 10/14/2011
Avesta Oak Street LP i
307 Cumberland Ave
Portliand ME 04101

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

FROM ARCHITECT: (Nante and address) CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011
CWS Architects
434 Cumberiand Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION: Metal

At unit 204 (only) provide wo&d framed enclosure with GWB finish at sprinkler standpipe as per the attached
SKA-14. Adjust electrical outlet location as necessary.

ATTACHMENTS:
SKA-14
REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
//M * George Lavigne
C 'ﬁ t/‘- Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects
(Signature) (Printed name and title)



vi-V)S

o ey

II0Z vl 330100 ey
dAONSY @

L0 4 10703

£390314o1V
WARS REM. ST

MW ANV U0
RIS WO ZL ]
N
bbb LL(LOT ) 29U
IOWO W "prenog
19 basesy el anuany puepegun) ych )

YOZ INNJY ZNSOTOND JddINY IS

Ol = /L TNOS

NV e WOC™d ANO23S "V ILavd

d34IN03Y SY NOILYOO1
N0 1SNrAY "IdIdANVIS
3ISOTON3 OL ONITIED

0L ¥0O0T14 W04 HSINIA 8MO -

HLIM ONINVY TETSTARAINOYd

(¥02 )
LIND g2 1
3dAl

I ==~ A




Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Oak Street Lofts

72 Oak Street

Portland, ME 04101

OWNER: (Name and address)
Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberiand Ave
Portland ME 04101

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
CWS Architects

434 Cumberiand Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER:

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATE:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

8 OWNER: []

: ARCHITECT:[]

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]

CONTRACTOR:[]

FIELD:[]

10/14/2011 OTHER:[]

Construction

114/2011
07.446

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

At Resident Work Room 223: in lieu of the design indicated on the October 25, 2010 drawings; provide supply
and return ducts above the suspended acoustical celing and locate the grills as indicated on the attached SKM-8

ATTACHMENTS:
SKM-8

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:

/}79 %7

George Lavigne
Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

(Signature)

(Printed name and title)



‘ //F \ /; " . ;l ' /
'X'EEE' b ok 1&@ &, . A %
o= JEBORY | | ° §
= | ! . . ) =
i EEEYATOR =
A4 57 (2 | [OBBY 2 DIFFERENTIAL | (il T
loniz" uP /D L4 (S 2] HUSIRURL O ) PRESSURE S—E—
WITH FD. 44 | . o g TRANSDUCER £ I
_.9. — >/ n
—~——{JT & © 9 irali f 1 I; " R \
- ] I 1 Hw&’%l ’ \
i i T i, s 7 =X 3 am
- B o
2"x8"| AT |
: D ,

P
e

HCHEW

EIR-| 4OMBH

fiame\2!

EIN

BENNETT
ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL « ELECTRICAL
(207) 865-9475

OAK ST LOFTS

DRAUWING TITLE - PARTIAL 2nd FLOOR MECH PLAN
DESIGNED/CHECKED BY - - ‘ SMR / SPD
DATE - l@N4nN

SCALE - 3fle":l-0"

e e — e e — e — e e e e e — e s e —— . —_— — — — — et —— — — = — — — — — — — —



Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 9 OWNER: []
Oak Street Lofts ‘ ARCHITECT:L]
72 Oak Street CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[|
Portland, ME 04101 CONTRACTOR:[]

FIELD:[]
OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE: ~ 10/25/2011 OTHER:L]

Avesta Oak Street LP
307 Cumberland Ave
Portland ME 04101

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction
10 Danforth Street
Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WIiTH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION: :

At all unit bathrooms - provide blocking and GWB as indicated by attached SKA-15 to isolate cabinet heaters.

ATTACHMENTS:
SKA-15

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:

George Lavigne
Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects

AT .
G Y

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



[><C ! | 1
) ] - :
B PSS I S N DTl S TR ORRY I o N B2 A
F ‘ <‘|—<ﬂ<>? 2
L 14
246 SOLID BLOGKING AT =i
CEILING LEVEL OR Apei e
ALTERNATVE| METHOD . g
APPROVED BY [BC 2003 53:<fif§
LU h
ﬁ‘\lk:'v
JE <1
e th

FIRE ~STOPPING SEALANT AT ——— |

ALL (4) SIDES OF GWB

TYPICAL 5/8" MOLD-TOUGH ;
GWB ON RESILIENT CHANNELS _\

NON-~COMBUSTIBLE

FIBERGLASS INSULATION

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB APPLIED 1=
TO REAR OF CABINET \ :

2X6 WOOD BLOCKING AT \.1 ;
ALL (4) SIDES OF CABINET T

UNIT A.C.T. CEILING

WALL HEATER N MANUFACTURER'S
4" DEEP STEEL CABINET

B ANV SR A PN

, TYPICAL STAGGERED 2X4 STUDS
= /_ ON 2X6 PLATES WITH FIBERGLASS
e SOUND BATT INSULATION

Ky

L
(i
o
‘«x BLOCKING FOR GRAB

BARS AND TOWEL BARS

RN RO 2T

I FIRE ~STOPPING SEALANT AT
ALL (4) SIDES OF GWB

el :
‘é‘;’; TYPICAL 5/8" MOLD-TOUGH
\g 3 GWB ON RESILIENT CHANNELS
WALL HEATER IN MANUFACTURER'S KCé NON-COMBUSTIBLE
4" DEEP STEEL CABINET = / FIBERGLASS INSULATION
>
[ 4] .

5/8" TYPE X" GWB APPLIED
TO REAR OF CABINET

2X6 WOOD BLOCKING AT
ALL (4) SIDES OF CABINET

1]

i
— = P
1k T ] >< -]
/ Hl==
EACH SIDE ils ;
SEAL TIGHT ; |
u el < %
2 (2) 26 Top—/t_fj < g
Eg PLATE de= ‘ =S
Bs = R
, o ) O ) {
l R =i ,
R =TIk
* - /\ T~ | . g 1 1 -
[ » =
Dot oot Oeer et [—. i
et || AVESTAOK O STREET LOFTS UNIT HEATER BLOCKING AT '

‘a (20177440

crs

Sde 11/2" = )-O"
PROECT #; O74%6 24 Ve 10-25-} Cevzed

STREETLP BATHROOM COMMON WALLS
I - | e SKA-15
Archlitects .




- Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address) PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 10 OWNER: []
Oak Street Lofts ARCHITECT:]
72 Oak Street _ , CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]
Portland, ME 04101 CONTRACTOR:[]
FiELD:[]
OWNER: (Name and address) DATE OF ISSUANCE:  10/25/2011 OTHER:L]
Avesta Oak Street L.P ‘ :
307 Cumberiand Ave CONTRACT FOR: Construction

Portland ME 04101

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address) ‘ CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011
CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein, Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPQSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
At rear yard, modify fence design as indicated and install stabilized surface pavers as indicated.

ATTACHMENTS:
CSK-3, Stabilized Surface Paver data.

REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:

/- ; : v George Lavigne
d 'ﬁ f:‘- Maine Licensed Architect

CWS Architects

(Signature) (Printed name and title)



Page 1 of 1

' » A Tradition of Innevation o Quality.

3 HOMEOWKERS
PRODUCTS ,
7 ANDACATE CONTRACTORY — Duragreen
; - The open grid design of Duragreen makes p—
& MASONS them the natural choice for projects wher -
o erosion control, soil stabilization and the
3 ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS maintenance of green areas are
important. Use for boat ramps, driveways,
3 FRODUCT SEARCH slopes, golf paths and more. -
I COMPANY ENFO Product Type: Genest Eco Paver

Manufacturer: Genest
| mY LIST Color: Smoke
Dimensions: 23.7" x 15.7" x 3.5"
Pieces per cube: 28 '
Weight per cube: 1710

Pieces per cube: 28

PRODUCT VIEW:

Square feet per cube: 72

Installation Guide: install.pdf ]

Add to My List.

_Add_

Homeowners | Landscape Contractors | Masons | Architects & Engineers | Product Search | Company Info | Home

Genest | Wilson Street | P.O. Box 151 | Sanford, Maine 04073
ME 1-800-649-4773 [‘1—800-332-4773

earrtane @ wie o

http://www.genestconcrete.com/duragreen/?&ut=landscape_contractors 10/25/2011



TBM TOP CAPPED IRON ROD
ELEV.=108.29

LOW MANTERANCE ™ 37 BLOCK A LOT 38

PROPOSED METAL
6" WIDE AND 8 HIGH DOUBLE GATE N z\m. GUARD RAIL IN GARAGE .
— SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS HAROLD PACHIOS
PROPOSED 15295/226 DASHED LINE INDICATES UNDERGROUND STORMWATER
W W W BITUMINOUS WALK EDGE OF BUILDING ABOVE INFILTRATION SYSTEM AREA
& PP ey [ apapgy
w v - v ¥ VvV VvV VvV VvV Vv

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL VAULT 1pg A <
AND MANHOLE — SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
& HIGH CHAINLINK FENGE
3’ WIDE AND & HIGH GATE —

L
SEE_ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS =3
ALIGN FACE OF GRANITE
CURBING WITH_PROPERTY LNE

PROPOSED BUILDING MOUNTED
ACCENT LIGHTING, TYPICAL

L

fJ—-/'N

s530Tsliw k73
-

WOOD 80X

L .

A/C ABOVE

L
g
o

ELEC. METER
AND SWITCH

E

AY

SET IRON RODS AT
PROPERTY CORNERS

North:

@ CSK-5||

8’ HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE

{PARKING LOT)

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE ADJUST
PER AGREEMENT WITH ABUTTER 0|
| . . FACE OF NEW STRUCTURE (193 SI
: ot 5] 30 PROPERTY LINE). AVESTA OAX STH{
o < EASEMENT AS PART OF AGREEMEN|
= MAINTENANCE AND FOUNDATION AN

|
¥TH9 a.uf‘fssN

NOTE:
FENCING ALONG REAR PROPERTY LINE TO BE REMOVED FROM CONSTRUCTION
PLAN. FENCING TO EXTEND FROM REAR OF OAK STREET BUILDING TO
ABUTTING PACHIOS BUILDING. INSTALL 6° WIDE GATE WITH TWO 3 FOOT
GATES, 8 FEET HIGH ON SOUTHERN FENCE AS NOTED. INSTALL STABILIZED
SURFACE PAVERS PARALLEL TO PACHIOS BUILDING 1’8" AWAY FROM
BUILDING, 16” WIDE TRACKS, 20" APART.

LOW MANTENANCE GROUNDCOVER ~ SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

in DURAGREEN GENEST ECO PAVER ~
] BY GENEST CONCRETE OR APPROVED EQUAL

FILL VOIDS WITH LOAM AND COMPACT

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE
COURSE-TYPE B* (MDOT 703.06)

GRAVEL AGGREGATE SUB-BASE
=TYPE ‘D’ (MDOT 703.06D)
MODIFED TO A MAXIMUM 4-IN. SIZE.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

m.—>m_r_Nmo SURFACE PAVERS

NOT TO SCALE

A
~——}— EXSTNG BULDNG
7

\\‘\

18"

—
% -

—_

DURAGREEN TURF BLOCK

FENCE, GATE AND STABILIZED SURFACE
OCTOBER 20, 2011

NOT TO SCALE

Title:

Date:

Scale:

20"

DURAGREEN TURF BLOCK

e

STABLIZED SURFACE PAVERS- PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE

Mitchell

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

&Associates

Tol: (207) 7744427

70 Center Strest

Fax (207)874-24680 | project: OAK STREET EFFICIENCIES

Portland, Maine 04101




Work Change Proposal Request

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Oak Street Lofts

72 Oak Street

Portland, ME 04101

OWNER: (Name and address)
Avesta Oak Street LP

307 Cumberland Ave
Portiand ME 04101

FROM ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
CWS Architects

434 Cumberland Avenue

Portland, ME 04101

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Wright-Ryan Construction

10 Danforth Street

Portland, ME 04101

PROPOSED REQUEST NUMBER: 11 OWNER: []
ARCHITECT:[]

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:[]

CONTRACTOR:[]

FIELD:[]

DATE OF ISSUANCE:  12/9/2011 OTHER:]

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

CONTRACT DATE: 1/14/2011

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 07.446

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

Per City of portland requirements, please provide the following:

1. Install one CO detectors on each level: (1) in each elevator lobby (4 total) and gty (1) CO detector in the boiler
room on the third floor in compliance with 720 5.5.5.3. Five (5) total CO detectors should transmit to remote
station to activate a local alarm but not activate the master box for fire department notification.

2. The CO alarms required by 720:9.4 ( in the units ) in the Contract Documents should not activate the fire

alarm system.

ATTACHMENTS:
None
REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT:
// ’ _; 7 : George Lavigne
ﬁ\ 3 Maine Licensed Architect
CWS Architects
(Signature) (Printed name and title)



